Louver IC Series
Page 1 of 2 2' x 2' Recessed Fluorescent, 3" 9 or 16 Cell Parabolic Louver
Static, 2-6" U Lamp T8
• UL Listed Type IC Recessed Luminaire
(Intended for Direct Thermal Insulation Contact).
• Construction provides optimum thermal performance.
• Ballast mounted with thermal heat sink.
• Ideal for fire rated ceilings.

NOTE:
For T8 UNV, you must use HI Ballast Code.
Ordering Information
Explanation of Catalog Number. Example: ICS2G9LS26UUNVHI
Ceiling Type:
G= Grid
(lay-in T bar)
T= Slot grid
Number of
Cells:
9=3 rows
of 3
16=4 rows
of 4
Louver Finish:
L = Low iridescence
Semi-specular
(standard)
P =Low iridescence
Specular
W =White Baked
Enamel
S
Single "V"
Reflector
Voltage:
120, 277 or
UNV=120-277
Lamp Type/
Fixture Length:
6"U T8
2 Lamp Only
(Nominal 24")IC Standard IC Parabolic
IY For NYC Code – I.B.E.W. Manufactured
0.0 45.0 90.0 FLUX
0 1552 1552 1552
5 1545 1546 1556 147
15 1465 1501 1530 423
25 1341 1353 1369 625
35 1165 1132 1146 716
45 943 905 1090 743
55 677 744 966 683
65 214 286 301 271
75 23 26 27 30
85 4 5 4 5
90 0 0 0
Model No. ICS2G9LS26U120SO
LER = FP - 53.4 IW - 57.2 BF - 0.87
Comparative yearly lighting energy cost per
1000 lumens = $4.49
Report Number: G00027
Catalog Number: ICS2G9LS26U120S0
Lamp: (2) F32 T8
Luminaire: IC 2' X 2' Troffer with 3X3
Spectular Louver
Ballast: M2-RN-T81LL-D-120
Report is based on 2750 Lumens per lamp.
Efficiency: 66.2%
CIE Type-Direct-Indirect
Plane: 0-Deg 90-Deg
Spacing Criteria: 1.2 1.2
Shielding Angles: 23 23
Plane: 0-Deg 90-Deg
Luminous Length: 21.720 21.720
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE
IN DEG. 0-DEG. 45-DEG. 90-DEG.
45 4686. 4497. 5416.
55 4147. 4557. 5917.
65 1779. 2378. 2502.
75 312. 353. 367.
85 161. 202. 161.
LUMINANCE DATA IN CANDELA/SQ. METER